
Diary Term 3 January to March 2024 

These are the diary dates as they currently stand (January 2024). Diary dates are also regularly updated on the school website 

“Calside Courier”. Further dates for each class will be included in the termly class newsletters which will be sent out next week.  

 

January 2024 

Monday 15th January: Clubs Block 2 starts (letter sent out before the holidays) 

Tuesday 23rd January: Burns Poetry competition (please see details in the class email sent to parents) 

Thursday 25th January: P6 host the Burns Supper for the Upper School  

Monday 29th January to Friday 2nd February: Enrolment for children starting P1 in August; paperwork will be issued by the authority shortly  

February 

Thursday 1st February: P1 and P7 dental checks 

Monday 5th February: IBike working with P3 and P4 

Tuesday 6th February: Safer Internet Day- activities in school 

Wednesday 7th February: P3 & P4 Topic Assembly 1.30 p.m. followed by exhibition of work in class 

Thursday 8th February: Inter-house Art competition 

Friday 9th February: Clubs Block 2 ends 

Monday 12th February: February holiday, school closed 

Tuesday 13th and Wednesday 14th February: staff training, school closed to pupils 

Thursday 15th February: pupils return 

Monday 19th February: Clubs Block 3 starts 

Week of 19th February: Time for Reflection will explore different languages (United Nations Rights of the Child: Articles 2 and 30) 

Tuesday 27th February: Community Talks- all classes throughout the day 

March 

Thursday 7th March: P5-P7 Topic Assembly 1.30 p.m. followed by exhibition of work in class 

Week beginning 11th March: Time for Reflection will explore Earth Day (United Nations Rights of the Child: Articles 12, 24 and 29) 

Wednesday 13th March: P1 and P2 Stay & Play afternoon 

Friday 22nd March: Clubs Block 3 ends 

Friday 22nd March: finish for Spring holiday 

April 

Monday 8th April: return for Term 4 


